
   2019 EDINBURG ISD VARSITY

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Edinburg North 326 - 313 = 639 1 Malachi Esparza (Edinburg North) 76 - 75 = 151

2 Weslaco High 339 - 332 = 671 2 James Dreyer (Edinburg North) 79 - 76 = 155

3 Edinburg Vela 370 - 354 = 724 3 Peyton Vos (Weslaco High) 82 - 79 = 161

4 Los Fresnos 369 - 382 = 751 4 Marco Peña (Edinburg North) 83 - 81 = 164

5 Marine Military Academy 316 - 441 = 757 5 Pablo Hernandez (Edinburg Economedes) 78 - 87 = 165

6 La Joya 392 - 374 = 766 6 Robert Rodriguez (La Joya) 84 - 83 = 167

7 Edinburg Economedes 379 - 418 = 797 7 Zach Aldrete (Weslaco High) 86 - 82 = 168

8 Donna North 439 - 435 = 874 8 Hunter Ramirez (Edinburg North) 88 - 81 = 169

9 Valley View 478 - 503 = 981 9 Michael Burnias (Weslaco High) 85 - 84 = 169

10 Weslaco East 417 - NS = NT 10 Jordan Cancino (Weslaco High) 85 - 85 = 170

11 Edinburg High NS - 476 = NT

Date:  March 22-23, 2019 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  58 players

Course:  Los Lagos GC (Edinburg)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Windy  68°  Wind: 25-30 mph 

Day 2:  Overcast and Calm  74°    Wind: 5-10 mph 

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

58 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

dnf Alex Esquivel (Edinburg Economedes) 141 - NS = NT

41 Juan Mendez (Donna North) 120 - 115 = 235

46 Jose Calvo (Donna North) 121 - 137 = 258

7 Zach Aldrete (Weslaco High) 86 - 82 = 168

31 Riley McAleb (Weslaco High) 97 - 103 = 200

23 Joaquin Barron (Weslaco High) 97 - 93 = 190

dnf Chad Kotzur (Edinburg North) NS - 102 = NT



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

58 players in the field

1st Edinburg North 2nd Weslaco High

1 Malachi Esparza 76 - 75 = 151 3 Peyton Vos 82 - 79 = 161

2 James Dreyer 79 - 76 = 155 8 Michael Burnias 85 - 84 = 169

8 Hunter Ramirez 88 - 81 = 169 10 Jordan Cancino 85 - 85 = 170

4 Marco Peña 83 - 81 = 164 18 Adrian Rivera 91 - 91 = 182

dnf Derek de la Garza 103 - NS = NT 11 Gavin Givilancz 87 - 84 = 171

TEAM TOTAL:  326 - 313 = 639 TEAM TOTAL:  339 - 332 = 671

3rd Edinburg Vela 4th Los Fresnos

11 Darian Gonzales 91 - 80 = 171 13 Randy Whalen 89 - 88 = 177

21 James Salinas 98 - 91 = 189 17 Jess Muñoz 88 - 92 = 180

20 Anthony Vasquez 93 - 93 = 186 30 Rex Halford 95 - 104 = 199

15 Ruben Vasquez 89 - 90 = 179 29 Aaron Cantu 97 - 98 = 195

27 Jake Rowland 97 - 96 = 193

TEAM TOTAL:  370 - 354 = 724 TEAM TOTAL:  369 - 382 = 751

5th Marine Military Academy 6th La Joya

15 John Arnett 85 - 94 = 179 6 Robert Rodriguez 84 - 83 = 167

26 Austin Bentley 74 - 117 = 191 14 Alan Salinas 95 - 83 = 178

21 David Yang 87 - 102 = 189 19 Ben Escobar 95 - 88 = 183

34 Colby Dement 70 - 137 = 207 42 Juan Hernandez 118 - 120 = 238

37 William Gisson 94 - 128 = 222 51 Samai Gonzalez 135 - 136 = 271

TEAM TOTAL:  316 - 441 = 757 TEAM TOTAL:  392 - 374 = 766

7th Edinburg Economedes 8th Donna North

5 Pablo Hernandez 78 - 87 = 165 23 Aaron Jurado 98 - 92 = 190

23 Eddie Garcia 95 - 95 = 190 39 Julian Galvan 111 - 114 = 225

28 Jaime Reyna 94 - 100 = 194 36 Jose Villanueva 103 - 110 = 213

dnf Joan Vargas 112 - NS = NT 44 Morris Castillo 127 - 119 = 246

47 Luis Martinez 124 - 136 = 260

TEAM TOTAL:  379 - 418 = 797 TEAM TOTAL:  439 - 435 = 874

9th Valley View 10th Weslaco East

32 Leonardo Cavazos 100 - 104 = 204 dnf Jaden Garcia 96 - NS = NT

43 Alex Maldonado 115 - 127 = 242 dnf Easton Villarreal 106 - NS = NT

49 Emmanuel Treviño 138 - 129 = 267 34 Dominic Castillo 105 - 102 = 207

50 Jorge Musule 125 - 143 = 268 40 Joshua Contreras 115 - 114 = 229

38 Justin Castillo 110 - 114 = 224

TEAM TOTAL:  478 - 503 = 981 TEAM TOTAL:  417 - NS = NT



11th Edinburg High

32 Seven Solis 99 - 105 = 204

dnf Adrian Martinez NS - 108 = NT

45 Jesus Garcia 123 - 133 = 256

48 Anthony Morales 134 - 130 = 264

TEAM TOTAL:  NS - 476 = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Malachi Esparza Edinburg North 76 75 151

2 James Dreyer Edinburg North 79 76 155

3 Peyton Vos Weslaco High 82 79 161

4 Marco Peña Edinburg North 83 81 164

5 Pablo Hernandez Edinburg Economedes 78 87 165

6 Robert Rodriguez La Joya 84 83 167

7 Zach Aldrete (Weslaco) INDIVIDUALS 86 82 168

8 Hunter Ramirez Edinburg North 88 81 169

Michael Burnias Weslaco High 85 84 169

10 Jordan Cancino Weslaco High 85 85 170

11 Gavin Givilancz Weslaco High 87 84 171

Darian Gonzales Edinburg Vela 91 80 171

13 Randy Whalen Los Fresnos 89 88 177

14 Alan Salinas La Joya 95 83 178

15 Ruben Vasquez Edinburg Vela 89 90 179

John Arnett Marine Military Academy 85 94 179

17 Jess Muñoz Los Fresnos 88 92 180

18 Adrian Rivera Weslaco High 91 91 182

19 Ben Escobar La Joya 95 88 183

20 Anthony Vasquez Edinburg Vela 93 93 186

21 James Salinas Edinburg Vela 98 91 189

David Yang Marine Military Academy 87 102 189

23 Eddie Garcia Edinburg Economedes 95 95 190

Aaron Jurado Donna North 98 92 190

Joaquin Barron (Weslaco) INDIVIDUALS 97 93 190

26 Austin Bentley Marine Military Academy 74 117 191

27 Jake Rowland Edinburg Vela 97 96 193

28 Jaime Reyna Edinburg Economedes 94 100 194

29 Aaron Cantu Los Fresnos 97 98 195

30 Rex Halford Los Fresnos 95 104 199

31 Riley McAleb (Weslaco) INDIVIDUALS 97 103 200

32 Leonardo Cavazos Valley View 100 104 204

Seven Solis Edinburg High 99 105 204

34 Colby Dement Marine Military Academy 70 137 207

Dominic Castillo Weslaco East 105 102 207

36 Jose Villanueva Donna North 103 110 213

37 William Gisson Marine Military Academy 94 128 222

38 Justin Castillo Weslaco East 110 114 224

39 Julian Galvan Donna North 111 114 225

40 Joshua Contreras Weslaco East 115 114 229

41 Juan Mendez (Donna North) INDIVIDUALS 120 115 235

42 Juan Hernandez La Joya 118 120 238

43 Alex Maldonado Valley View 115 127 242

44 Morris Castillo Donna North 127 119 246

45 Jesus Garcia Edinburg High 123 133 256



46 Jose Calvo (Donna North) INDIVIDUALS 121 137 258

47 Luis Martinez Edinburg Economedes 124 136 260

48 Anthony Morales Edinburg High 134 130 264

49 Emmanuel Treviño Valley View 138 129 267

50 Jorge Musule Valley View 125 143 268

51 Samai Gonzalez La Joya 135 136 271

dnf Derek de la Garza Edinburg North 103 NS NT

dnf Joan Vargas Edinburg Economedes 112 NS NT

dnf Jaden Garcia Weslaco East 96 NS NT

dnf Easton Villarreal Weslaco East 106 NS NT

dnf Adrian Martinez Edinburg High NS 108 NT

dnf Alex Esquivel (Economedes) INDIVIDUALS 141 NS NT

dnf Chad Kotzur (Edinburg North) INDIVIDUALS NS 102 NT


